

06-28-2002

102138493

TORINI TO-1390	J2138493 MENT OF COMMERCE
	NTS ONLY
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ian Michael MILLER Mork I HALLORAN	Name: Merck-Medco Managed Care, LLC
Mark J. HALLORAN Lynn A. PETERSEN	Name: Metek-Medeo Managed Care, LLC
Donna T. WHITEFORD Dr. Dorian KING-CHEUNG LO	
Patrice BAVARO Anthony J. SCHUETH	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 100 Parsons Pond Drive, Mailstop F3-19
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Franklin Lakes State/Country: NJ ZIP: 07417
Execution Date: June 4, 2002 and June 5, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	oution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Falein Polis).
10/109,042 filed March 29, 2002	
Additional nun	nbers attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: HALE AND DORR LLP	_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	_ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1455 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.	_ 8. Deposit account number:
	08-0219
City: Washington State: DC ZIP:20004	
	JSE THIS SPACE
DO NOT C	OE THIS STACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	7 // ,
[\langle 1.0\langle	Ih 6/2/or
Irah H. Donner, Registration No. 35,120 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	ignature Date
and registration visit visit of grands	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.

06/27/2002 STDM11 00000272 080219 10109042

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 013024 FRAME: 0083**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Ian Michael Miller of Summit, New Jersey, Mark J. Halloran of Long Valley, New Jersey, Lynn A. Petersen of Oakland, New Jersey, Donna T. Whiteford of Brooklyn, New York, Dr. Dorian King-Cheung Lo of Bloomingdale, New Jersey, Patrice Bavaro of Morristown, New Jersey and Anthony J. Schueth of Morristown, New Jersey, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled PATIENT ORIENTED POINT OF CARE SYSTEM AND METHOD IMPLEMENTING SAME, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 29, 2002, and identified by United States Serial No. 10/109,042;

AND WHEREAS, Merck-Medco Managed Care, LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 100 Parsons Pond Drive, Mailstop F3-19, Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Merck-Medco Managed Care, LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any patent applications in the United States and foreign countries, and any original applications, formal applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, request for continued examination applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; and any copyright or designs associated with or in said invention; and all rights of action and damages for any past, present or future infringement relating thereto, including all rights of actions and damages from publication of the patent applications and/or issuance of any patent relating thereto;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of HALE and DORR LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be

issued for said invention to said Merck-Medo	o Managed Care, LLC, its	legal representatives, successor	s g r assigns, as the sole
owner of the entire right, title and interest in an	d to said patent and the inve	ntion covered thereby.	
Ja MUMIL	6.5.2002		6/4/02
Ian Michael Miller	Date	Dr. Dorian King-Cheung	Lo Date
May John	6/5/02	The true and	No 6/4/02
Mark J. Halibran	Date	Patrice Bavaro	Date
Sin a Peter	6/5/02	Anth J Stan	H 614/02
Lyph A. Petergen	Date	Anthony J./Schueth	Date
Man Shister	6-4-02	•	
Donna T. Whiteford	Date		

PATENT REEL: 013024 FRAME: 0084

STATE OF New yerrey)	
COUNTY OF Beijen) SS:	
On this day of	, 20 <u>0 と</u> , before me personally appeared Ian Michael Miller, to me bove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
SEAL	Sutharn Hafilellie Notary Public My commission expires
STATE OF <u>New Jewey</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Pser sen</u>)	RUTHANN HOFSTETTER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 9/10/2003
On this day of	, 2003, before me personally appeared Mark J. Halloran, to me bove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
SEAL	Notary Public My commission expires
STATE OF <u>how</u> <u>Jersey</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Buzer</u>)	RUTHANN HOPSTETTER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 9/10/2003
On this day of day of three known to be the person named in and who executed the at the uses and purposes therein set forth.	, 20 <u>O Z</u> ; before me personally appeared Lynn A. Petersen, to me above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
SEAL	Ceahann Hofsteller Notary Public
	My commission expires
	PARTIES A AMA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

RUTHANIN HOPSTETTER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 9/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 013024 FRAME: 0085

COUNTY OF Bugen SS:	
On this day of thouse the person named in and who executed the about the uses and purposes therein set forth.	, 2002, before me personally appeared Donna T. Whiteford, to me ove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
SEAL	Ceutharn Hoystetter Notary Public My commission expires
STATE OF <u>New Jersey</u>) SS:	RUTHANN HOFSTETTER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 9/10/2003
On this day of Lo, to me known to be the person named in and who executes ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	, 2000, before me personally appeared Dr. Dorian King-Cheung ted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the
SEAL	Notary Public My commission expires
STATE OF New Jersey) SS: COUNTY OF Bergen	RUTHANN HOPSTETTER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 9/10/2003
On this day of thouse the person named in and who executed the about the uses and purposes therein set forth.	, 2002, before me personally appeared Patrice Bavaro, to me ove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
SEAL	Rutharn Hoftetter Notary Public My commission expires

3

RUTHANN HOPSTETTER
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 9/10/2003

PATENT

COUNTY OF Bergen	_))
On this day of known to be the person named in and who exthe uses and purposes therein set forth.	, 2002, before me personally appeared Anthony J. Schueth, to me xecuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
SEAL	Notary Public Hofstetter
	My commission expires

RUTHANN HOFSTETTER
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 9/10/2003